



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE November 5, 2014

TENTH ANNUAL SARATOGA RESTAURANT WEEK

Featuring Special Prix-fixe Price Points and Menus

SARATOGA SPRINGS, N.Y. – The Saratoga Convention & Tourism presents the tenth annual Saratoga County Winter Restaurant Week taking place Friday, December 5 through Thursday, December 11, 2014.

A seven-day celebration of culinary creativity and craft presented by the Saratoga Convention & Tourism Bureau, in conjunction with restaurant owners and operators in Saratoga County, Saratoga County Winter Restaurant Week allows dining patrons an opportunity to enjoy an appetizer or salad, a dinner entrée, and a dessert from a pre-set menu priced at \$10, \$20 and \$30 (plus tax and tip).

There is also an opportunity to enjoy lunch specials for \$5 or \$10 (plus tax and tip). The restaurants will be sure to impress you with the lunch specials they put together just for Restaurant Week!

But Restaurant Week is about more than a fine meal, which you are sure to get. Many lodging properties are offering special rates for hotel rooms so diners can create an overnight package and experience more than one great dining venue. Check our website at <u>www.discoversaratoga.org/restaurantweek</u> for a complete list of special promotions going on during the week!

Todd Garofano, Bureau president said, "The Saratoga County Winter Restaurant Week has grown tremendously in the last 5 years. In what used to be a local, downtown Saratoga Springs event now showcases restaurants throughout the entire county and draws overnight visitors from all over the Northeast. With such a wide and diverse dining experience available, visitors and locals alike can choose from over 50 participating restaurants this year"

Thank you to all of our 2015 sponsors: Clipper Magazine, DeCrescente Distributing Company, Inc., 101.3 The Jockey, Olde Saratoga Brewing Co., Saratoga.com, Saratoga Eagle Sales & Service, Saratoga TODAY Newspaper, Saratogian, News Channel 13, The Post Star, Prime at Saratoga National, The Scott Varley Team Real Estate, Adirondack Trust Company, Metroland, Saratoga's Community Federal Credit Union, Saratoga Golf and Polo Club, Union Gables Bed and Breakfast GA easy to reach. always exceptional.

For details about Saratoga County Winter Restaurant Week, menus, and a list of all participating restaurants, please visit <u>www.discoversaratoga.org/restaurantweek</u> or call the Saratoga Convention and Tourism Bureau at 518-584-1531.

For social media efforts, the Saratoga Convention & Tourism Bureau is promoting using these hashtags: **#ToysForToga** and **#SaratogaRestaurantWeek**. Like us on Facebook at www.facebook.com/saratogarestaurantweek.

Contact: Todd Garofano, President, Saratoga Convention & Tourism Bureau 60 Railroad Place, Suite 301, Saratoga Springs, NY 12866 518-584-1531 ext. 106 todd@discoversaratoga.org

###

The mission of the Saratoga Convention and Tourism Bureau is to market and promote Saratoga Springs and Saratoga County as a world-class destination for meetings, conventions and special events. For information on how to schedule or plan a meeting, conference, convention, wedding, sports tournament of special event in Saratoga, visit the Saratoga Convention and Tourism Bureau's website at <u>www.discoversaratoga.org</u>.